and equity of the Company.

The Company’s price risk exposure relates to financial assets and liabilities, whose

values will fluctuate as a result of the change in market prices. Such investment

securities are subject to price risk due to changes in market values of instruments

arising either from factors specific to the individual instruments or their issuers or

factors affecting all instruments traded in the market.

The Company has acknowledged the inherent risk of investing in equities. The

Management is guided with investment policies that are approved by the Board in

monitoring equity exposure and compliance with operational controls.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in

the fair values of the equity investments, with all other variables held constant

showing the impact on the Company’s profit before tax and equity. The correlation of

variables will have a significant effect in determining the ultimate impact on price

risk, but to demonstrate the impact due to changes in variables, variables had to be

changed on an individual basis. It should be noted that movements in these

variables are non-linear.

144

HONG LEONG MSIG TAKAFUL BERHAD
Registration No. 200601018337 (738090-M)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021 (CONTINUED)

26 FINANCIAL RISK (CONTINUED)

Market risk (continued)

(ii) Price risk (continued)

Impact on profit Impact on

after taxation equity*

RM'000 RM'000

30 June 2021

Change in variables

+20% of equity price 8,533   8,533

-20% of equity price (8,533)   (8,533)

30 June 2020

Change in variables

+20% of equity price 8,432   8,432

-20% of equity price (8,432)   (8,432)

*  Impact on equity reflects adjustments for tax, when applicable.

(iii) Operational risk

Operational risk is the risk of losses resulting from inadequate or failed internal

processes, risk management policies and procedures, systems failures, human

performance failures or from external events. The Company seeks to minimise

exposure by ensuring appropriate internal controls and systems, together with

trained and competent people are in place throughout the Company. The Company

uses an established program of comprehensive risk self-assessments as well as

Key Risk Indicators ("KRIs") in conjunction with independent internal audits to